

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

202 SOUTH K STREET, RM 1 SPARTA, WISCONSIN 54656 PHONE 608-269-8705 FAX 608-269-8747 www.co.monroe.wi.us

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

COMMITTEE: FINANCE MEETING

TIME: 5:30 p.m.
PLACE: Justice Center

Monroe County Board Assembly Room

South Side/Oak Street Entrance

112 South Court St./1st Floor Rm 1200

Sparta, WI 54656

DATE: Wednesday, March 22, 2023

SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Solid Waste Notice of Budgetary Adjustment Discussion/Action
- 3. Adjournment

Cedric Schnitzler, Committee Chair
Date notices mailed: March 16, 2023

PLEASE NOTE: A quorum of the Monroe County Board or other committees may be present at this meeting. No business of the County Board or other committees will be conducted at this meeting, only the business noted above.

MONROE COUNTY Notice of Budgetary Adjustment

Unanticipated Revenue or Expense Increase or Decrease Not Budgeted

		-								
Date:		N	/larch 15,	2023						
Departmen	t: Solid Waste									
Amount:		00.00								
Budget Year Amended: 2023				2023						
					Laft	Foot on Drogs	om:			
				Increase / Decrease and		_				
			`	led attached separate br		^		Calid West	_	
This budge	t adjustmei	nt is to tra	inster tu	ands from the 2023 Cor	itinį	gency Fund	to the	Sond Waste	<i>3</i>	4.1
				fessional services to be	use	ed in the hiri	ng o	an environr	nen	tai
consultant	and any att	orney fee	s associ	ated.						
Revenue Bu			I		_	more at Burd and	Dd.	at Adimetment		inal Budget
	Org	Object	Project	Account Name Transfer In - Solid Waste	\$	rrent Budget	\$	et Adjustment 20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
	63300000	499999		Transfer in - Solid Waste	P		Ψ	20,000.00	\$	
			1	<u> </u>					\$	
									\$	2.7
									\$	
							_	20,000,00	D D	
	Total Adjustr	ment					\$	20,000.00	k	
Expenditure	Budget Lin	nes Amend	ed:							
•	Org	Object	Project	Account Name	Cı	rrent Budget	Budg	<u>jet Adjustment</u>		inal Budget
	10010000	539200		Contingency Fund	\$	124,317.00	\$	(20,000.00)		104,317.00
	10000000	599999		Transfer Out - General Fund	-		\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
	63690000	521000		Professional Services	\$		\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
		-			-		-		_	
	Total Adiust						\$	20,000.00	\$	
	Total Adjust	ment					Ψ	20,000.00	ı	
Departmen	t Head Ap	proval:								
Data Aman	arrad larr Ca									
• •	•			diction:			5			
Followii	ng this appro	oval please	forward	to the County Clerk's Offic	e.					
Data Annu	ored by Eig	nanaa Car	mmittaa	•						
	•			:						
Date Appro	_			-					=	
Per WI Sta	nts 65.90(5)(a) 1	must be autho	orized by a	vote of two-thirds of the entire n	nemb	ership of the gov	erning	body.		
Date of pu	blication o	f Class 1	notice o	of budget amendment:						